
RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the poard of Supervisors:
1. Accept as complete the Consttuction of Mayberry Avenue Sidewalk Project, Peartree

SUBJECT: TRANSPORTATION AN
Notice of Completion - Mayberry
the Community of East Hemet, District

Lane to Casino Road in the munity of East Hemet, District 3;

2. Authorize the Chairman of the
the County; and

3. Direct the Clerk of the Board to

to execute the Notice of Completion on behalf of

rd the Notice of Completion

ACTION:Policy

MINUTES OF E BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

SUBMITTAL
COUNTY OF

FROM: TLMA-TRANSPORTAT

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
RSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

ITEM:3.62
(tD # 20350)

MEETING DATE:
Tuesday, November 29, 2022

LAND MANAG EM ENT AG ENCY/TRANSPORTATION :

ue Sidewalk Project, Peartree Lane to Casino Road in

.t$01

)n, Hewitt, and Perez
Kecia R. Harper
CI

By

On motion of Supervisor Spiegel, segonded by Supervisor Washington and duly carried by

unanimous vote, lT WAS ORDERED that th6 above matter is approved as recommended.

ns,1Ayes:
Nays:

Absent:
Date:

xc:

Jeffries, Spiegel, Washi
None
None
November 29,2022
Trans., Recorder

Page 1 of 4 tD# 20350 3.62



SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARd OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE,
srAre oF cALTFoRNTA

FINANCIAL DATA Current Fiscal Year: Next Flscal Year: Total Cost: Ongoing Cost

COST $0 $0 $0 $0
NET COUNTY COST $0 $0 $0 $0

SOURCE OF FUNDS:
Budget Adjustment: N/A

For FiscalYear: 22123

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: Np

BACKGROUND:
Summary
By Minute Order 3.47 of March 1, 20 2, the Board of Supervisors entered into a contract with

CT&T Concrete Paving lnc. of Diamcind Bar, California for the Construction of the Mayberry

Avenue Sidewalk Project, Peartree Lane to Casino Road in the Community of East Hemet,

District 3.

The original authorized amount of the contract was $222,659. The total price of the contract
came in at $188,239.82 which is 15.5% less than the originally authorized amount. The

reduction of the total cost was the result of using less quantities than anticipated to complete the
work

The work was completed in with the plans and specifications and the contractor
was granted relief of maintenance on August 15,2022

Project Number D0-0101

lmpact on Residents and Businesses
Theconstructionorffiovepedestriansafetyandprov|deanAmericanswith
Disabilities Act (ADA) compliant path.

Additiona! Fiscal lnformation

Page 2 of 4 to# 20350 3.62



SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE,
STATE OF CALIFORNTA

Budget
Original Contract Amount
Total Change Orders Authorized
Estimated Pending Change Orders
Authorized Contract Amount
* Quantity Adjustments
+ CCO FA Adjustments

Total Amended Contract Amount

Expenditures
Total Progress Payments
Estimated Pending Payments
Total Expenditures

0.0%
0.0%

-15.50/o

0.0%
84.5o/o

$222,6s9
$0
$0

$222,659
($34,419)

$o
$188,240

$188,240
$0

(Over)/Under Contract Amount

$188,240

$o

+ Change Orders using the Force Account method of payment issued prior to the work being

completed generally do not use the total authorized amount.

* Caltrans Standard Specifications 9-1.06 (Chanqed Quantitv Pavment Adiustmentil. lncreases
or decreases in the quantity of a contract item of work will be determined by comparing the total
pay quantity of such item of work with the Engineer's Estimate. lf the total pay quantity of any

item of work required under the contract varies from the Engineer's Estimate by 25 percent or

less, payment will be made for the quantity of work of said item performed at the contract unit
price, unless eligible for adjustment pursuant to Section 9-1.15, "Work-Character Changes."

This project was funded with $55,664 of Gas Tax/HUTA funds and $166,994 of SB 821

Local Transportation funds.

Contract History and Plice Reasonableness
Nine bids were received on Wednesday, December 8, 2021 ranging from $222,659 to

$303,000. The basis for the selection of a contractor is the lowest responsive and
responsible bid. The lowest responsive and responsible bid was submitted by CT&T
Concrete Paving lnc. in the amount of $222,659 which is $73,611.00 (25o/o) below the
Engineer's Estimate.

ATTACHMENTS:
Vicinity Map
Progress Estimate Report
Notice of Completion

Page 3 of 4 ID# 20350 3.62



SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Page 4 of 4 lD# 20350 3.62



PTEASE COMPLETL ]HIS INI'ORMATION

RECORDING REOUESTEO BY:

I(ECIA R. HARPER. CLERK OF THE BOARD
R]TIERSIDE CO. GLERK OF THE BOARD
4O€O LEMON STREET. 1ST FLOOR CAC
P O BOX 1117 - RllrERSlDE, CA 92lt0z

itAtL sToP # 1010

AND VTII-iEN RECORDED MA]L TO.

,Y
ft,urtbr 6tA

G'srI
gflt 'tD

rtlolzz

THIS SPACE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY

HOTICE OF COiIPLETION

'Io bc rcconlcd with Cuunt-r Recordcr
r,r'ithin l0 rllys alter contplcttnn.
t\o ruc,orrliug fec

Ioticc is hcrtby pivco by tte undcrrigacd orncr. u publit eatily of the litrte of (:difornia. tbnt u publlc rork of,

inrpnrcmcnl hrs bccl complctcrl, rc folkrft'r:

Irtjoct ltl* 6r deacription of rurh: [,layhcn-l' ,Avcnu* Sirlctsulk Pruject Pcartrcc l.rnc 1o Cu;inr: Ruld-
Ptojcct \o- l)(l{l0l

Dett of Comphtion: Datc Hcreof

Nrlnrr of owrrcr: (.-ount-v- uf Riverslde. ptrhlic cntitt'

Intrrttt or €tiltf of ortncn Publiu Road ltigJtt-ot'-Way

rtddrers of owncr: Ckrk of the Hoerrl of Suprrvisors. Conotl Administrrth'r: Ccnttr
4080 Lenron litracL 8th Floor. Riverside CA 9L{Ol

Nnmc gnd Addrc*t of mntnrctor: CT&T Concrcrc Peving. lnc.- -il4 S. Diarnurrd Bar Blvd'
Diarnund Bar. CIA 91165

Strett or legel dcscription of slrt: h'la;-Ircrry Alcrrus. frottt Pcartrcc I .rnc tr'l (.c'iino Ruad
(.nmmuni4' oI Last llcnrct

rl--'

,1

it.l
t- j

l+ rl
r- l-'t;3
\:i:1L
:\J.r}-r!;

- \J\-ri-\.[f \J*.b._ ti.i;
. l:j

' q_ ).t .!r. ._ J I't
\g4lJ::

l).rt::d:

S'I-ATE OF CALIFOR\IA }

(:OtiNI'l' ()[' RtVERSIDE J

ul't 
l?^

On'111'1'1

Fty

ul
JEFF HEWITT

t arn rhc (lhairman of lhr goterrirrg hoard of thl: Countt uf Ri!'El}ldt . thc Prrhlic cnritr' \rhich cxrcutrd the

lurego;ng noticc and on qho,rc butrarlf I utakc rhis vcrificstion: I huvc rciul this noticc- knorr' hs contcnts" md thc -sarnc is

lrue. I ceni!' ttndcr pinully of rruqiufr that the tbrcgoing is truc end cttrr$ct.

Exrxutc{ ar Rivcpiidr . Calitbrnia on \\l?9tLL {Datc1-l
. Chainrral ofthe Bo.rrd sf Sirpi"n'isun;

KE

By
DEP

rroV 2 92022 3,1!'L







COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT

MAYBERRY AVENUE SIDEWALK PROJECT

PEARTREE LANE TO CASINO ROAD

COMMUNITY OF EAST HEMET

PROJECT No. D0-0101

COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO

COUNTY OF
OR ANGE

STATE OF
AR I ZONA

CoUNTY OF SAN DIEGo t

!

COUNTY OF IMPERIAI

c0R0NA

COUNTY OF RIVERSIOE

BTYTHE

INDIO

EANNING

TEUECULA

INDIAN
IELTS

.sAtTot{

CITY
OF I{ETET

NO SCALE

( )

VICINITY MAP
I

PROJECT



ffi : ra.yhrry AEru ffi kiEt. Mrc bE lo kh M
Myk:idb:m{rol
hBl h 2l-12{03

*t 26,2022
Aqd 25.2022

Told Birmde To &le

qdc, Zi: Ddmd &., q 91765

32a S Dbffi &. tu
frAI h..1. hvtE,

ffiESiIMTET@.CUTYOFWffiE

DA/AOP WATER SI,PPLY

TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM

PREPARE WATER POLLUTICN CONTROL PROGRAM

CLEARNG AND GRIJBBING

DUST AAATETIENT

iflNoR @NCRETE (CtFB AND G,TITER) (CRS 2 0 r )

iIINOR @NCRETE ( DRVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)

[& PER DETAIL ON THE PI-ANq IINCLLDING DF'VEWAY TIEINI

MINOR CONCRETE ( SDEWALK) lCR9+0 1 |

nNoR coNcRETE (cl.Fa RAMP) (CRS 403 - OqSE B)

MTNOR CONCRETE (CROS9GUTTE& (CRS 20 9)

i/iNOR @NoRETE ( IISCELLANEOUS @NSTRL,CTION)

IwALKWAYI
MINOR @NCRETE ( MECE!LAN@US CONSTRT]CTION)

I REIAINING CLRA]

[tNoR @NCRETE ( HSCET_|-ANEOUS CONSTRUCT|oN)

I PAVEMENT 8-INCH THICK]

FENCE IWI-IITE VII.JYL Prc(ET FENCE

RE'"IOVE AND REPLACE MAILBOX

RArcVE ROADSIDE SICf'/

ROADSIDE SIC+.I - ONE POST

RELOCATE ROADSIOE SGN

IADJUST FOLE MOUNTED SIGN TO PROPER Hgd{Tl

RAOCATE PFMTE DRAIN THROUC+| CURts (CRS 3I 0)

if,SCELLANTUS V\IOFK (AS DIRECTED)

1.000.00

2,000.00

't .600.00

3,0 50.00

1,800.00

$F1ol 2

9.0 0

7.0 0

100%

1 00%

100v.

1000a

100%

125%

123.h

89lo

100%

95%

26.h

920h

9 1r/o

1 00%

63.h

t 00%

I 00%

1 00%

1000/o

5%

BocNsed tunit ruction lNe.ctb^ a t 2 a t 2022

I

2

3

4

7

6

I

10

1'l

12

13

14

15

16

17

1E

2o

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LF

SOFI

SOFT

EA

SOFT

SOFT

LF

SOFT

LF

EA

Eq

EA

EA

EA

1

1

1

1

1

4

4,9 00

4,000

1

5,t0

600

t80

660

27

16

2

2

7

I

343.00 4. t I 6.00 6 13

3.

2,500.00

5,000.00

,{.000.00

1 2,200.00

4.5 00.00

200.00

12.00

t 0.00

7.000.00

25.00

17.00

25.00

'r E.00

1 20.00

3 5 0.00

86.00

7 76.00

57.50

300.00

35.000.00

2,500.0 0

5,000.00

4,000.00

12.2 00.00

4,500.00

E00.00

56.800.00

40,000.00

7.000.00

1 3.500.00

10.200.00

4,500.00

1 1.660.00

3.240.00

5.600.00

17 2.00

1.552.00

1 15.00

2.1 00.00

35,000.00

1.00

1.00

r.00

1,00

1.00

4.00

4.900.00

4.000.00

1.00

540.00

600.00

't E0.00

660.00

27.00

18.00

2.00

2.O0

2.00

7.00

2.5 0 0.0 0

5.000.00

4,0 0 0.0 0

12.200.00

4.500.0 0

8 00.0 0

5 8.E00.0 0

4 0.000.0 0

7,000.00

1 3,500.00

't 0,2 00.00

4.500.00

r t,EE0.00

3,240.00

5.600.00

1 72.00

1.552.00

1 15.00

2,1 00.00

35,000.00

2.500.00

5.000.00

4.0 0 0.0 0

12.200.00

,l.5 00.00

I,000.00

73.630.32

3 5.640.00

7.000.00

12.862.50

2.652.00

4.'t 50.00

10.800.00

3.2 4 0.00

3 .5 0 0.00

17 2.00

1.552.00

1 15.00

2.100.00

L626.00

0.4 0

0.4 0

0.4 0

0.2 5

0.40

0.60

0.60

0.60

0.75

0.60

5.00

5.792.E6

3,564.00

1.00

5 1 4.50

7,000.00

1 2.862.50

1 56.00

1 37.00

5't 4.50

1 56.00

1 66.0029.00

600.00

27 .00

r.00

2.00

2.00

2.00

725.00

1 0.800.00

3.240.00

350.00

17 2.00

.l,552.00

I r 5.00

27.00

2.00

0.046457 1 625.00 0.04 6 4

7



rcESTIUTEE rc-CMTYSWffiE W2ol2 Foc6!6d &ndructEn h3pcction gt 2Al 202?

hi6l th:m4t01
h 2l-12-00!

t*t 26. ?022

Aqd 25.2022

Total Blrmde To &le

9d.. Zb: O.imod br, q91765
32a s Ob'lld &. M

PROJECT TOTAL 2 2 2.659.00 0.0 0 222.659.O0 52 008.50 r 88 239.82

l,lado byr @E!SI
Ciecked by ___TN___
OK Consl. Supv. _HD----_

Working Days:

Oays Added:

Sublol al:

Days Used:

o/o Time Eapsed:

10

0

40

10

stad Dat6:

End Dale:

% I Complele

Origrnal Conlracl:

Amended &ntracl

6-20-22

E-15-22

45./o

3222.659.00

3222,659.00

TOTAL VALUE OF IA/ORI( TO OATE

LESS REIENTION

TOTAL DUE TO DATE

LES PREVIOUSLY INVOICED

LESS LABOR NON COMPLIANCE

TOTAL Dt,E THIS PAYMENT:

5v.

I r 88.239.82

9,412.00

517 A .827 .92

129 .1 19.7 5

0.0 0

349,408.07

1 000/o

Thrs Estrmal. Approved _____ Dal e: ____ f or:

Mark Lanca3lcr. Clrcctor of Trrnspodation

$4 9.r 08.07 ReceNed by Accounls Peyable. ___

By

QuanlilEs on Thi! Btimale Approved Oale _____

CT&T Concrete Pavrng lnc.



FMSESTMIE T@S. ffiGryM
$cETZot2 Fd6rdhttdnh8a6u2at2022

1.il
nE Ahlr To hr.Ut Pi.!hll. .L

lbrd h.: Faiot
b_ tt.tt.00! qr,ldl+tuD,qt!?a3 s 2a. r!22

Aqq 2rt 2022

Prc,ECT YOTAL
222,859.00

r tt.239,c2
222,659.00 0.00 52,00E.50

Payment Approval

FUND: 20000

DEPT. lD.: 31305

ACCOUNT: 527980

ILd. by: Ttr D.rt.r
Chsk.d by _TN--
O( CoEt. Supv, _lD__

Worlhe Drrr:

Darr Addad:

9.5t ol d:

O.yr tiGd:

X Tthr 8+rd:

a0

0

,t0

{0
1 001

g!il Da.:

End llrl c:

t6 I C.mDLt.:

OitinC bntrEt:
Ahaddad Contrrct:

6-20.22

t-15-22

t5x
s222.659.00

s222.5s9.00

TOTAL VALI.E OF Wffi( TO OATE

LESS FETENTIO'{:

TOTAL Ot.ETO OArE

LBS FFBr'rc,A[Y 
'WOCED:

LESS LABM NON COi#I-ANCE

TOTAL ON,E THE PA\IGNT:

t 1 E6,239.E2

9.a t 2.00

g17t,e2t.t2

1 29,a I 9.75

0.oo

$ia9.,400.07

5%

Thb Ertim!1. App.ov.d -._-- _ Drta:

lrdk Lm6td. DIEtor ol TrBtportdbn
tor: 3{9..08.07 tucctvld by acountt hyath. ___

8y:

otranlitiar oh This Eslimale Approvad *,",_QLOi -2 02
CT&T Concrot. hung, }rc.

hnd. A.rua-L'
RESOURCE CNT

SIGNATURE

DATE: 0910712022

ACTIVITY lD.: 23500

hElra ghEk

PROJECT:


